

15 July 2024

**Initial Unaudited Financial Results for Six Months
ended 30th June 2024**

Particulars	For the period ended 30 Jun 2024 (RO)	For the period ended 30 Jun 2023 (RO)	% Change
Total Revenues	35,583,886	36,757,191	-3.19%
Total Expenses	(28,560,624)	(31,890,906)	-10.44%
Net Profit before Tax	7,023,262	4,866,285	44.32%
Provision for Tax	(1,049,632)	(676,584)	55.14%
Net Profit after Tax	5,973,630	4,189,701	42.58%

Note: The above results are initial, unaudited and are yet to be approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors.


Zhu Yaping
Chief Executive Officer



15 يوليو 2024

النتائج المالية المبدئية غير المدققة لستة الأشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2024:

البيان	الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2024 ر.ع	الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2023 ر.ع	% التغيير
اجمالي الإيرادات	35,583,886	36,757,191	-3.19%
اجمالي المصروفات	(28,560,624)	(31,890,906)	-10.44%
صافي الأرباح قبل الضرائب	7,023,262	4,866,285	44.32%
مخصص الضريبة	(1,049,632)	(676,584)	55.14%
صافي الربح بعد الضريبة	5,973,630	4,189,701	42.58%

ملاحظة:

النتائج اعلاه مبدئية وغير مدققة وخاضعة لموافقة لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الادارة.


زهو يابنج
الرئيس التنفيذي

